OFFICE OF THE ADM (SOUTH)/ FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY GOVERNEMNT OF N.C.T. OF DLEHI M.B. ROAD, SAKET, NEW DLEHI

No. Nil/SDM (HK)/5070 Dated:

Appellant : Vijay Deep

Respondent : PIO/SDM (HK)

Under Section : 19(1) RTI, Act, 2005

Date of RTI : 15-09-2014

Status of Reply : No

Date of Appeal : 24-10-2014

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the present appeal filed by Sh. Vijay Deep, R/o. 14, Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110068 on 24/10/2014 under the provision of Right to Information Act. 2005, against PIO/SDM (HK).

The said appeal was filed by Sh. Vijay Deep in respect of RTI ID No. Nil/SDM (HK) against the PIO/SDM (HK). In this matter, Notice was issued from the office of the First Appellate Authority on 07/11/2014 for hearing in this matter on 25/11/2014 at 12.00 Noon. On 25/11/2014 Sh. Vijay Deep was present and none appeared on behalf of SDM (HK).

I have gone through the RTI application. The appellant informed that he had filed three RTIs against SDM (HK) on 15-09-2014 but till now he has not received reply of any his RTI. The appellant wants the certified copy of Girdawari, Khata-Khatouni of Khasra Nos. mentioned in his all the three RTIs. For the sake of convenience, all the three RTI appeals are clubbed together for a common order. The PIO/SDM (HK) is hereby directed to provide the desired information, as available on record, to the appellant within 10 days of receipt of this order. Appeal disposed off accordingly.

Further, the Appellant will be at liberty to approach to Central Information Commission, Room No. 296, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikamaji Place, New Delhi-110066, if he is not satisfied with the Order of First Appellate Authority.

Issued under my hand and seal on this day of November, 2014.

(RAJEEVA SHUKLA) ADM(South)1st Appellate Authority

Copy to the following:-

- 1. Sh. Vijay Deep, R/o. 14, Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110068.
- 2. SPIO/SDM (HK), Respondent.

Programmer with direction to upload this order on the website of district south.